
Office of Budget and Fiscal Analysis 
University of Maryland College Park 

3115 Chesapeake Building 
College Park, Maryland 20742 

Telephone: (301) 405-5627 

Finance Committee 

The Finance Committee oversees the management of the annual 
Campus Operating and Capital Budgets and reviews resource 

issues of Campus-level significance that arise within the fiscal year. 
The Finance Committee is advisory to the President. 

Finance Committee meeting dates through August 2020: 

Pre-Finance Committee 

All meetings will be held on 
Wednesdays from 11:00 a.m. 
- 12:00 p.m., in room 2111
Main Admin. Bldg unless
otherwise noted

September 18, 2019 2-3pm 
October 23, 2019 
Tuesday, November 26, 2019 
January 22, 2020  2-3pm
February 19, 2020  2-3pm
Monday, March 23, 2020 
April 22, 2020
May 20, 2020
June 17, 2020
July-NO MEETING
August 19, 2020

Finance Committee

All meetings will be held on Fridays from 
9:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. Room 0118 Main 
Admin. Bldg Provost's Conference Room 
unless otherwise noted

Monday, September 30, 2019 3-4pm   
Monday, November 4, 2019 3:30-4:30pm 
December 6, 2019 - Canceled   
January 31, 2020  
February 28, 2020  
March 27, 2020    
May 1, 2020   
May 29, 2020 
June 26, 2020   
July – NO MEETING   
August 28                      ,      2020     

For agenda consideration, all material should be forwarded to the Associate Vice President for

Administration and Finance by the Pre-Finance Committee dates lis ted above. 

http://www.umd.edu/


University of Maryland Finance Committee Members and Assistants: 

Dr. Laurie Locascio
Vice President for Research 
2133 Lee Building  
Extension 54175 
llocasci@umd.edu  

Dr. Patty Perillo  
Vice President for Student Affairs 
2108 Mitchell Building  
Extension 48507 
pperillo@umd.edu   

Dr. Mary Ann Rankin  
Senior Vice President and Provost  
1119 Main Administration Building 
Extension 55252  
mrankin@umd.edu   

Ms. Jacqueline (Jackie) Lewis  
Vice President for University Relations 
1132 Main Administration Building   
Extension 54680  
jalewis@umd.edu 

Mr. Carlo Colella 
Vice President Administration & Finance 
2119 Main Administration Building   
Extension 56400  
ccolella@umd.edu 

Dr. Jeff Hollingsworth
Vice President Information Technology & CIO 
5801 University Research Court          
Extension 57700  
hollings@umd.edu  

Ms. Michele Eastman 
Assistant President & Chief of Staff 
1101 Main Administration Building  
Extension 56848  
meastman@umd.edu 

Ms. Susan M. Pesce             
Assistant to the Vice President 
2133 Lee Building  
Extension 56499  
spesce@umd.edu 

Ms. Erin Iverson 
Assistant to the Vice President 
2108 Mitchell Building       
Extension 48430  
eiverson@umd.edu 

Ms. Megan Gebregziabher    
Director 
1119 Main Administration Building 
Extension 56814  
mgebre@umd.edu 

Ms. Molly Wilkinson  
Assistant to the Vice President 
1132 Main Administration Building 
Extension 54680  
mwilkin4@umd.edu   

Ms. Emily Cosci  
Coordinator
2119 Main Administration Building 
Extension 56111    
ecosci@umd.edu 

Ms. Melissa Dressler      
Coordinator 
5801 University Research Court   
Extension 54188
mdressle@umd.edu

Ms. Kanitta Tonggarwee    
Assistant to President 
1101 Main Administration Building 
Extension 58888 
kctongga@umd.edu  
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Representative from the Council of Deans (rotates yearly): 

Dr. Jennifer Rice  
Prof and Dean, College Of Education 
3119 Benjamin Building 
Extension 55580 
jkr@umd.edu

Principal Support Staff for Agenda Setting and Meeting Preparation: 

Vacant** 
Associate Vice President & CFO 
Administration & Finance  
2132 Main Administration Building 
Extension 50241

Other Support Staff 

Dr. Warren L. Kelley**  
Sr Associate Vice President for Student Affairs 
2108J Mitchell Building  
Extension 48436  
wkelley@umd.edu  

Ms. Cynthia R. Hale**
Associate Vice President for Academic Affairs  
0110 Main Administration Building    
Extension 56816  
chale@umd.edu 

Ms. Denise J. Clark**  
Associate Vice President for Research 
2133 Lee Building  
Extension 54282  
djclark@umd.edu

Cynthia Allen**
Associate Vice President for University Relations  
4603 Calvert Road  
(301) 955-1264
callen11@umd.edu

Vacant 
Coordinator  
2108 Mitchell Building 
Extension 48431  

Ms. Alicia Granger 
Spec Asst. to Assoc. VP  
0102 Main Administration 
Building Extension 51089     
agrang1@umd.edu 

Vacant                
Coordinator  
2114 Lee Building  
Extension 53712 

Vacant  
Admin Asst. II for University Relations 
4603 Calvert Road  
(301) 955-1265

Ms. Colleen Dove Auburger** 
Executive Director  
Administration & Finance  
3115 Chesapeake Building 
Extension 56777 
cdove1@umd.edu

Mr. Daniel Catalano**   
Senior Financial Analyst    
Administration & Finance 
3115 Chesapeake Building 
Extension 57827 
dannyc@umd.edu
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Axel Persaud**
Executive Director 
5801 University Research Court
Extension 56473 
apersaud@umd.edu  

Meredith Lee** 
Director 
5801 University Research Court
Extension 55556 
mprice2@umd.edu   

Ms. Colleen L Sorem**
Deputy Director
2605 Xfinity Center
Extension 47046
csorem@umd.edu 

Mr. Charles (Bob) Reuning**  
Associate Vice President & Chief Fac Officer 
2310 Service Building  
Extension 56214 
creuning@umd.edu 

Ms. Barbara Gill**  
Associate Vice President  
0103C Mitchell Building  
Extension 48350 
bgill@umd.edu 

Mr. John Farley**   
Assistant Vice President  
1115H Research Park Bldg. 1 
Extension 68810  
jfarley@umd.edu 

** indicates Pre-Finance Committee members 

Ms. Imani Sisco   
Exec Adm Asst II       
2310 Service Building 
Extension 53470 
isisco@umd.edu 

Ms. Kimberly Brooks  
Coordinator       
0103 Mitchell Building 
Extension 48350 
kbrooks@umd.edu 
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